    <
DC Current Transducers
CT-200
CT-300
CT-400
User’s Manual
All Rights Reserved
© CAEN ELS s.r.l.

variety of calibration, acceptance testing and quality control applications in the
industrial and automotive fields.
  CT-200/CT-300/CT-400 User’s Manual
10
1.2 CT-200/CT-300/CT-400 Models and Versions
The CT-200, CT-300 and CT-400 current transducers are available in two
different versions that differ by the output type:
• standard secondary current output or
• buffered voltage output, where low temperature coefficient shunt resistor and low-
noise amplifier are embedded in the internal electronics in the “V” model.
  Connections for power supply and output signals are available through a
standard D-SUB connector (also known as “DE-9”).
The different models and versions of the CT-200, CT-300 and CT-400 are
summarized in the following table (Table 1):
Product Code Model Description
WCT200XAAAAA CT-200 200 A Primary Current <    , Current-Output
WCT200VXAAAA CT-200V 200 A Primary Current <    , Voltage-Output
WCT300XAAAAA CT-300 300 A Primary Current <    , Current-Output
WCT300VXAAAA CT-300V 300 A Primary Current <    , Voltage-Output
WCT400XAAAAA CT-400 400 A Primary Current <    , Current-Output
WCT400VXAAAA CT-400V 400 A Primary Current <    , Voltage-Output
Table 1: CT-200, CT-300 and CT-400 versions and models
 The CT-Series transducer with the current output acts mainly as a transformer
(with DC capability) that converts a full-scale bipolar primary current to a secondary
current up to ±400 mA. The CT-200, CT-300 and CT-400 have a maximum secondary